Elias Motsoaledi Local Municipality

Phone: (013) 262 2643 Fax: (013) 262 5075 P.O. Box 48 Groblersdal 0470 www.eliasmotsoaledi.gov.za

Our Ref/ Ons Verw:

Correspond with the Municipal Manager Korrespondeer met die Munisipale Bestuurder

Enguiry: Mamonyane Sebei 013 262 3056 073 763 8088 <u>msebei@emlm.gov.za</u>

07 April 2022

PUBLIC NOTICE: Elias Motsoaledi Local Municipality Business Licensing By-Law

Notice in terms of Section 18(1) of the Municipal System Act (32: 2000) that the Elias Motsoaledi Local Municipality Council has approved the Draft Elias Motsoaledi Local Municipality Business Licensing By-Law (2022) for public participation by virtue of Council sitting dated **31 March 2022**. **item DP21/22-56**

All members of the public are encouraged to submit comments, presentation(s), objection(s) or any form of input pertaining to the Draft EMLM Business Licensing By-Law (2022) within thirty (30) days upon publication of this notice.

Comments, presentations, or any form of submission must be forwarded to the office of the Municipal Manager at 2nd Grobler Avenue, Groblersdal, 0470 or posted at PO Box 48, Groblersdal 0470 during working days (i.e. Monday to Friday) from 07:30 to 16:30.

Concerned parties who cannot write or read or with special needs are urged to approach the above mentioned address where a designated official will assist in terms of transcribing the Draft By-Law (2022).

M.M Kgwale Municipal Manager Elias Motsoaledi Local Municipality 2nd Grobler Avenue 0470